09 April 2024 Tuesday

33rd Race Starts At:20:34

Prize 1.) 12.600 $
Silk Result Horse Name Age
I SHESALINO (PA)®) g ch
5 SWEEPING PASSION 4y ch
(ON)(7) m
; BROOKLYN HEIGHTS 7y ch
(NY)(6) m
4 FIVE STAR FRAN (FL)(1) g ch
BLACK DIAMOND RAIN 4y ch
(MD)(2) m
SHELBY SHORTSTOP 3y ch
(WA)3) f
COLETTES SPIRIT (FL)(4) ﬁly ch
Syb
ONLY GIRL (KY)(5) >

Race Result

Condition/Fillies & Mares

2.)4.200$
Sire

UNCLE LINO - STORMY'SHONOR - CONGRATS

PASSION FOR ACTION - SWEEPINGFRONT - WAR

FRONT

PALACE - BOUNTY PINK - SPEIGHTSTOWN
HANDSOME MIKE - HUMOROUS SONG - JIMMY
CREED

SHARP AZTECA - STARVISTA - MACLEAN'S
MUSIC

COAST GUARD - VAL DE SAIRE - HARBOR THE
GOLD

DRILL - THE SPIRIT WITHIN - GRAEME HALL

AMERICAN FREEDOM - VISONS OF CANDY -
CANDY RIDE (ARG)

Dam

55,5

55,5

55,5

55,5

51

53

55,5

55,5

Weight

LUISM OCASIO

ANDREW
WOLFSONT

DEXTER
HADDOCK

YABRIEL C
RAMOS

FRANCISCO
MARTINEZ

ADAM BOWMAN

WESLEY TORRES

JORGEL
GONZALEZ

3)23108

Jockey

VICTORIA ALIH
STABLE

EDWIN J
SCHATZEL

TRIN-BROOK
STABLES,

PEREZ STABLES
LLC

MARYE
MARTINEZ

JOHN E PARKER

JONATHAN S
SANCHEZ
WILLIAM J
HOGAN JR

Owner

ELLIOTT SOTO-
MARTINEZ

AMY ALBRIGHT

URIAH ST LEWIS

CARLOS SOTO

HAROLD WYNER

HUGO O PADILA

ANGEL SANCHEZ-

PINERO

WILLIAM ] HOGAN

JR

kg,

Philadelphia ABD Racecourse

1200 Dirt

4)1260$

Trainer

Withdrawn

Time Win PSF St Margin
2,20 3557(1) 8

2,85 28.02(2) 7

870 1429(3) 6
22,75 3.776) 1
875 5.56(5) 2
4,85 10.18(4) 3
0.598) 4

1820 2.01(7) 5

Pick(8) 2,20 +, Quinella(7/8) 3,05 +, Exacta(8/7) 5,05 ¥, Trifecta(8/7/6) 5,88 ¥ Cikan 1 Atla: 1,15 +, Place(7) :1,05 , Place(8) :1,05 %, 2nd double(1/8) 6,80 £

Late
Start

52

59

49

38

49

23

27

30



